
COUNTRY NAME CONTACT JOB DESCRIPTION 

Belgium – Gent  Frederik Van Belle 

Kim Covent 

Hans Moors 

frederik.vanbelle@police.belgium.eu  

kim.covent@polic@belgium.eu  

hans.moors@police.belgium.eu  

Adviseur van de korpschef 

Adviseur, klachtencoördinator  

Diensthoofd DGO (Gespecialiseerde ondersteuning) 

Switzerland – Zürich Hansjör Meier 

Signe Maria Ghelfie 

Joel Boppart 

Mehj@kapo.zh.ch 

Wasm@kapo.zh.ch 

Bopj@kapo.zh.ch  

Observationgroup, ASPECT-Instructor 

Psychologiste, Instructor 

Streetcrimegroup, Instructor 

Switzerland – Fribourg  Cédric Bückelmann cedric.bueckelmann@fr.ch  Chef de brigade adjoint – Responsable police judiciaire 

The Netherlands – KMAR  Marco Oosterveld 

Huub Schaeks 

Hannah Wittenburg 

m.oosterveld@mindef.nl 

HMHG.schaeks@mindef.nl 

h.wittenburg@mindef.nl 

Adviseur Bewaken & Beveiligen 

Coördinator Landelijke Vakgroep Predictive Profiling 

Member of the Behaviour Detection Study Group (BDSG) 
Royal Netherlands Marechaussee  

Germany – Frankfurt Andreas Schäfer andreas.schaefer2@polizei.hessen.de  Leiter OPE Mitte 

Regionale Einsatz- und Ermittlungseinheit 

Germany – Bundespolizei Jenny Krüger 

Ralf Krüger 

jenny.dr.krueger@polizei.bund.de 

ralf.krueger@polizei.bund.de 

Federal Police Headquarters, Division 24 - Aviation Security  

Trainer at the German Federal Police Academy in Lübeck 

Gerany – München Constanze Spitzweck 

Stefan Stark 

constanze.spitzweck@polizei.bayern.de 

stefan.stark@polizei.bayern.de 

Munich Police Headquarters  

Austria – Vienna Claudia Hutterer 

Stephanie Irsigler 

claudia.hutterer@polizei.gv.at 

stephanie.irsigler@polizei.gv.at 

lpd-w-lka-arge-taschendiebstahl@polizei.gv.at 

Vienna Provincial Police Directorate 

Investigation Division Theft 

Working Group Pickpocketing 

Ireland – Dublin  Michael Cryan michael.cryan@garda.ie Detective Superintendent 

Garda National Economic Crime Bureau 

UK – Birmingham 

UK – West Midlands Regional 

UK 

Matthew Evans 

Marie Ball 

Carla Leanne Heyes   

mat.evans@west-midlands.pnn.police.uk  

marie.ball@west-midlands.pnn.police.uk 

carla.l.heyes@titan.pnn.police.uk 

Birmingham City Centre Prevent Team 

Intell Officer (Strategic), Foreign National Offender Threat 
Desk 

UK – Scotland Patrick Campbell patrick.campbell@scotland.pnn.police.uk  Detective Chief Supt 

Crime Strategy, Support and Co-ordination 

Specialist Crime Division 
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